PROCLAMATION OF THE WHEATLAND CITY COUNCIL RECOGNIZING SMALL BUSINESS WEEK APRIL 30 – MAY 6 SMALL BUSINESS MONTH MAY 2023

WHEREAS the City of Wheatland recognizes National Small Business Week along with National Small Business Week and values the dedication and entrepreneurial spirit of small businesses that keep the (area) region's economy growing stronger; and

WHEREAS it is the collaborative mission of the City of Wheatland, working in partnership with the Yuba-Sutter Chamber of Commerce, and other organizations to help our businesses grow and thrive; and

WHEREAS City of Wheatland appreciates the support provided to our small business by the Yuba Sutter Chamber of Commerce and other organizations and

WHEREAS during the week of April 30 - May 6, 2023, the Small Business Administration and the Yuba-Sutter Chamber of Commerce are celebrating Small Business Week.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY PROCLAIMED that Yuba County Board of Supervisors, do hereby proclaim April 30 - May 6,2023, as "Small Business Week" in the City of Wheatland and urge all citizens to acknowledge and celebrate the achievements made by small business both locally and nationally.

Rick West, Mayor		